
FEBRUARY 2017 SPORTING MAIN  

 

Shooter Red Total  

 

Class M  

M1 JEFF DICKEY 91 91  

M2 DANIEL P GREBEL 87 87  

DAVID DEGRUSH 86 86  

DAN ROESCHLI 86 86  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

RICHARD W MAGNUS 83 83  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 82 82  

WILL PICK 82 82  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 82 82  

JAMES GILMAN 81 81  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 80 80  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 80 80  

CRAIG ANDRESE 79 79  

PATRICK J BARTEL 79 79  

JOHN T HICKEY 79 79  

BARRY LA DUKE 79 79  

ANDREW KALMER 78 78  

ROBERT THICKENS 78 78  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 78 78  

JOHN DENNERT 77 77  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 74 74  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 73 73  

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 72 72  

JON PORTER 69 69  

 

Class AA  

AA1 BOB SHULEY 79 79  

AA2 RUSSELL R YOUNG 76 76  

WILL M KRAWCZYK 73 73  

THOMAS M LOTUS 73 73  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 72 72  

STEPHEN SNAKARD 69 69  

JON BREMSETH 68 68  

HUGH ZWICK 64 64  

VANCE WEBB 62 62  

IAN MILLER 58 58  

 

Class A  

A1 NICHOLAS THOMEY 80 80  

A2 JASON MANN 79 79  

A3 RON FERSCH 77 77  

A4 COKE LA FOLLETTE 75 75  



A5 TOM LASKOVY 74 74  

A6 JOHN A WEISS 73 73  

A7 TODD SUMM 72 72  

A8 JASON ADKINS 71 71  

A9 PAUL ONORATO 70 70  

A10 DALE W TOBEY 68 68  

AL FORST 67 67  

JEFF WORTH 67 67  

ROBERT E ZELLNER 65 65  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 63 63  

JOHN B HEITMAN 62 62  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 58 58  

LARRY B DENISON 57 57  

JOSEPH SENG 44 44  

 

Class B  

B1 BRIAN ADAMSON 73 73  

B2 CINDY K GAFFNEY 70 70  

B3 HENRY SCHWENK 67 67  

B4 JEANNE M DENK 65 65  

B5 NICKOLAS KONTOS 64 64  

B6 NORM KORENTHAL 63 63  

B7 RON WILEMAN 62 62  

MARK E BETHKE 61 61  

JOHN SANTEFORT 61 61  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 60 60  

EDDIE WEBSTER  

 

Class C  

C1 GREG REIF 71 71  

C2 GRANT RADA 65 65  

C3 JAMES HESS 64 64  

C4 MICHAEL DANILOVICH 63 63  

STEPHEN KARDEL 60 60  

DONALD J WILMOT 60 60  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JAMES MANN 57 57  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 56 56  

 

Class D  

D1 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 76 76  

D2 DANIEL HORD 68 68  

D3 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 65 65  

SEAN FISCHER 63 63  

MARY KRENTZ 63 63  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

 



 

 

 

Class E  

E1 DAVID RICHARDS 76 76  

E2 DEVIN RICHARDS 67 67  

E3 ROB REED 64 64  

E4 JASON A CWIK 60 60  

KEVIN KRUMM 58 58  

SERGEY MOSIN 58 58  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

TERRANCE J COLEMAN 55 55  

VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 54 54  

JOSEPH A CWIK 50 50  

JAMES P HICKEY 49 49  

KENNETH W SUMM 48 48  

DENNIS DANICEK 46 46  

ANDRE RICE 40 40  

ED CWIK 39 39  

GREG HEICHEL 34 34  

 

SCOTT JOHNSON 55 55  

JOHN FRENCH 51 51  

NICK BULTSMA 50 50  

 

 

93 Entrants  

 

FITASC  

 

Shooter fitasc Total  

 

Class M  

M1 JEFF DICKEY 40 40  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 39 39  

JAMES GILMAN 39 39  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 39 39  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 37 37  

WILL PICK 36 36  

DANIEL P GREBEL 35 35  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 34 34  

PATRICK J BARTEL 33 33  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 33 33  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 33 33  

CRAIG ANDRESE 32 32  

DAVID DEGRUSH 32 32  

DAN ROESCHLI 32 32  



JON PORTER 31 31  

ROBERT THICKENS 30 30  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 28 28  

JEFF A KOSHAREK 24 24  

 

Class AA  

AA1 KERRY LUFT 33 33  

AA2 VANCE WEBB 32 32  

AA3 RUSSELL R YOUNG 30 30  

AA4 STEPHEN SNAKARD 29 29  

AA5 IAN MILLER 27 27  

AA6 JON BREMSETH 26 26  

AA7 THOMAS M LOTUS 24 24  

AA8 HUGH ZWICK 21 21  

 

Class A  

A1 NICHOLAS THOMEY 39 39  

A2 COKE LA FOLLETTE 35 35  

A3 JEFF WORTH 33 33  

RON FERSCH 32 32  

AL FORST 32 32  

DALE W TOBEY 32 32  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 30 30  

LARRY B DENISON 29 29  

PAUL ONORATO 29 29  

JOHN A WEISS 28 28  

JOHN B HEITMAN 27 27  

JOSEPH SENG 25 25  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 24 24  

 

Class B  

MARK E BETHKE 28 28  

NORM KORENTHAL 28 28  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JOHN SANTEFORT 27 27  

HENRY SCHWENK 27 27  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 23 23  

 

Class C  

GRANT RADA 32 32  

GREG REIF 32 32  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 26 26  

DONALD J WILMOT 23 23  

 

 

Class D  



D1 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 29 29  

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 22 22  

MARY KRENTZ 22 22  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

 

Class E  

E1 ANDRE RICE 6 6  

 

 

52 Entrants  

 

5-STAND  

 

Shooter 5satnd0 Total  

 

Class M  

JEFF DICKEY 49 49  

DANIEL P GREBEL 45 45  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 43 43  

DAN ROESCHLI 43 43  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 43 43  

JAMES GILMAN 42 42  

ANDREW KALMER 40 40  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 40 40  

PATRICK J BARTEL 37 37  

KENT W BURNS 35 35  

JON PORTER 35 35  

FRANK G HALSEY 34 34  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 33 33  

JOHN T HICKEY 31 31  

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 30 30  

JEFF A KOSHAREK 29 29  

 

Class AA  

WILL M KRAWCZYK 35 35  

BOB SHULEY 35 35  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 30 30  

THOMAS M LOTUS 28 28  

 

Class A  

JASON ADKINS 38 38  

JOHN A WEISS 36 36  

TOM LASKOVY 35 35  

RON FERSCH 32 32  

JOSEPH SENG 32 32  

AL FORST 31 31  

DALE W TOBEY 31 31  

TODD SUMM 30 30  



NICHOLAS THOMEY 29 29  

 

Class B  

CINDY K GAFFNEY 27 27  

EDDIE WEBSTER 27 27  

JOHN SANTEFORT 26 26  

RON WILEMAN 26 26  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 25 25  

 

Class C  

JAMES HESS 34 34  

DONALD J WILMOT 25 25  

 

Class D  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 33 33  

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 29 29  

SEAN FISCHER 28 28  

MARY KRENTZ 22 22  

 

Class E  

DENNIS DANICEK 29 29  

DAVID RICHARDS 29 29  

TERRANCE J COLEMAN 28 28  

KENNETH W SUMM 23 23  

ROB REED 19 19  

GREG HEICHEL 16 16  

JAMES P HICKEY 11 11  

 

JOHN FRENCH 25 25  

NICK BULTSMA 18 18  

SCOTT JOHNSON 13 13  

 

50 Entrants  

 

 

Punches Awarded Summary  

 

BRIAN ADAMSON B 2 Monthly Sporting  

JASON ADKINS A 1 5-Stand  

MARK E BETHKE B 1 FITASC  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI M 1 5-Stand  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI M 2 FITASC  

DENNIS DANICEK E 1 5-Stand  

DAVID DEGRUSH M 1 Monthly Sporting  

JEFF DICKEY M 4 Monthly Sporting  

JEFF DICKEY M 4 5-Stand  

JEFF DICKEY M 4 FITASC  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER D 1 Monthly Sporting  



ANTHONY DUPASQUIER D 1 5-Stand  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER D 1 FITASC  

RON FERSCH A 1 Monthly Sporting  

CINDY K GAFFNEY B 1 Monthly Sporting  

CINDY K GAFFNEY B 1 5-Stand  

JAMES GILMAN M 2 FITASC  

DANIEL P GREBEL M 2 Monthly Sporting  

DANIEL P GREBEL M 2 5-Stand  

NORM KORENTHAL B 1 FITASC  

WILL M KRAWCZYK AA 1 5-Stand  

COKE LA FOLLETTE A 1 FITASC  

KERRY LUFT AA 1 FITASC  

JASON MANN A 2 Monthly Sporting  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS M 2 FITASC  

GRANT RADA C 1 FITASC  

ROB REED E 1 Monthly Sporting  

GREG REIF C 1 Monthly Sporting  

GREG REIF C 1 FITASC  

DAVID RICHARDS E 4 Monthly Sporting  

DEVIN RICHARDS E 2 Monthly Sporting  

DAVID RICHARDS E 1 5-Stand  

DAN ROESCHLI M 1 Monthly Sporting  

DAN ROESCHLI M 1 5-Stand  

BOB SHULEY AA 2 Monthly Sporting  

BOB SHULEY AA 1 5-Stand  

THOMAS J SWEENEY M 1 5-Stand  

NICHOLAS THOMEY A 4 Monthly Sporting  

NICHOLAS THOMEY A 2 FITASC  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN M 1 FITASC  

EDDIE WEBSTER B 1 5-Stand  

RUSSELL R YOUNG AA 1 Monthly Sporting 


